## Form 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1.	Name and Address of Company
	ESGold Corp. (formerly Secova Metals Corp.) 488 – 1090 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V6E 3V7
Item 2.	Date of Material Change
	July 14, 2022
Item 3.	News Release
	A news release dated July 11, 2022 was disseminated and filed on SEDAR.
Item 4.	Summary of Material Change
	Secova Metals Corp. changes its name to ESGold Corp.
Item 5.	Full Description of Material Change
5.1	Full Description of Material Change
	Secova Metals Corp. ("Secova" or the "Company") announced that effective July 14, 2022, the Company's name changed from "Secova Metals Corp." to "ESGold Corp."
	The Company's common shares commenced trading on the CSE on July 14, 2022 under the new name and the trading symbol for the Company changed from "SEK" to "ESAU". The new CUSIP is 29643L105 and the new ISIN number is CA29643L1058. The share capital of the Company remains unchanged.
5.2	Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions
	Not applicable.
Item 6.	<b>Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102</b>
	Not applicable.
Item 7.	Omitted Information
	None.
Item 8.	Executive Officers
	The following executive officer of the Company is knowledgeable about the material change and this Material Change Report and may be contacted at:

Brad Kitchen President and Director Telephone: +1 604-506-7555 Email: pbkitchen@gmail.com

## Item 9. Date of Report

July 14, 2022